
*EVENTS ON THE NEW COURSE 
Please be informed that Members are required to repeat the same 

nine twice when the other nines are closed for events.

WEEKLY MAINTENANCE
Bukit Course  

All 18 holes will be closed on Monday afternoon, with a full-day 
closure on the last Monday of every month. 

 
The New Course 

One nine will be closed for the morning session on Mondays, 
Tuesdays and Wednesdays. 

 
On the 3rd week of every month, one nine will be closed for the 

whole day on Mondays, Tuesdays and Wednesdays.

Golf
FIXTURES

Club Senior Championship (Stroke) - 1st Round 
Saturday, 4 January 2025 (AM)
The New Course (M/P) 
 
Ladies’ Medal (Stableford) 
Saturday, 4 January 2025 (PM) 
The New Course (M/P)
 
Club Senior Championship (Stroke) - 2nd Round
Sunday, 5 January 2025 (AM) 
The New Course (M/P)

Men’s Senior Medal & 
Men’s Senior Gold Medal (Stroke)  
Tuesday, 7 January 2025 (PM) 
Bukit Course
 
“A”, “B”, “C” Medal (Stableford) 
Saturday, 11 January 2025 (PM) 
The New  Course (M/P), Bukit, 
The New Couse (M/P)

Club Senior Championship (Stroke) - Final Round 
Sunday, 12 January 2025 (AM) 
The New Course (M/P) 
Ladies’ Senior Medal & 
Ladies’ Senior Gold Medal (Stroke)
Tuesday, 14 January 2025 (PM) 
Bukit Course 

Gold Medal & Ladies’ Gold Medal (Stroke) 
Sunday, 19 January 2025 (PM) 
Bukit Course

Macdonald Trophy - 1st Round
Sunday, 26 January 2025 (PM) 
Bukit Course

Chinese New Year - 1st Day  
Wednesday, 29 January 2025   
 
Chinese New Year - 2nd Day 
Thursday, 30 January 2025  

JANUARY 2025
Men’s / 
SGA Competitions

Private Event/ 
Public Holiday (PH)

Senior Competitions

Junior Competitions

Legend

This schedule is subject to
change. Please contact our Call 
Centre at 6459 2222 to confirm 
course availability before visiting 
the Club. (Updated as at 
December 2024)

Ladies’ Competitions


